To the city counselor City of Brampton

August 20, 2022

Dear Reader,

I am representing the residents of Brampton wards 9 and 10. We are experiencing a serious concern regarding our private driveways. We have modified them to make the neighborhood look more attractive and hasn't caused any complications for the public, however now the city has confronted us with a notice to revert it back to its original state. This is an exceptional issue for us. I am writing to express our humble request for the city council. We would appreciate If you could take the time to understand our situation and take further action to resolve the matter. For your knowledge we have also attached a copy of the city notice about the driveway, along with the home owners address' and signatures. We hope you understand our problem and take the necessary steps in the public's best interest.

Thank you,

Tejpal Singh

Bering Rd

Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

3 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

5 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

7 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

9 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

11 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

13 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

15 Berry Rd.

31 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1 4 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

6 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

8 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1

10 Bering Rd Brampton, ON, L6P 4J1



Revised: June 9, 2021

# Legislative Services Enforcement and By-law Services

### **ZONING NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE**

Addres	s of Violation:	11 BERING RO, BI	ZAMPTON, C	DN, LLEP 4JI	
Owner	(s):				
Date of	f Inspection:	July 13, 2022			
Posted	/ Served:	VIA - REGISTERE	D MAIL		
amend	ed. An inspection h		eway has been	Coning By-law 270-2004, a widened contrary to the by	
	Driveway width exc	eeds the maximum permit	ted width of	7.32 metres	
	Action Required:	reduce driveway width to	7.32	metres, or less.	
					_
	Failure to provide 0.	6 metre of permeable land	scaping adjace	nt to the interior side lot line	<u>.</u>
	Action Required: line to parking surfa	1.7	eable landscapi	ng along the interior side lo	t
3	*FINAL DATE TO C	OMPLY WITH THIS NOT	ICE: SEPTE	MBER 13, 2022	_
	notice, please conta	de the required changes o act me using the information 311 or email Zoning Servi	on below. For c	questions about the Zoning	
	violation remains out	-	specified above	e, legal action will be take	n
Signatu	ure: J-m	>	Badge:	775	20
Officer	Jennifer	MIEVOY	Phone:	905-874.3476	-
PS-12		¢.			

For information or municipal services, please call 3-1-1 in Brampton. We're available 24/7 to serve you.



## ZONING NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE

Address of Violation: 13 BERING R	O. BRANDTON, ON, LLEP 4JI
Owner(s):	
	22
Posted / Served: <u>Via registe</u>	red mail
The above noted property is zoned Residen amended. An inspection has revealed that you law and is in violation of the following checke	tial and is subject to Zoning By-law 270-2004, as our driveway has been widened contrary to the by-d sections:
Driveway width exceeds the maximum	permitted width of 7.32 metres
Action Required: reduce driveway w	ridth to 7.32 metres, or less.
Failure to provide 0.6 metre of permea	ble landscaping adjacent to the interior side lot line.
Action Required: install 0.6 metres of line to parking surface	of permeable landscaping along the interior side lot
*FINAL DATE TO COMPLY WITH TH	HIS NOTICE: September 13, 2022
nation places contact me using the if	anges or have any questions pertaining to this nformation below. For questions about the Zoning ng Services at ZoningInquiries@brampton.ca.
If this violation remains outstanding after the without further notice to you.	ne date specified above, legal action will be taken
Signature:	Badge: 775
Officer: Jennifer McEvoy	Phone: <u>905-874-3476</u>
PS-12 Revised: June 9, 2021	



### ZONING NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE

Address of Violation:	le Bering Bul	Brampton.	ON 166 421
Owner(s):			<u></u>
Date of Inspection:	August 9,20	aa	
Posted Served:	August 9, 2	088	
amended. An inspection	rty is zoned Residential n has revealed that your the following checked s	driveway has bee	Zoning By-law 270-2004, as n widened contrary to the by-
Driveway width e.	xceeds the maximum pe	ermitted width of _	7.32 metres
Action Required	l: reduce driveway widt	h to 7.32	metres, or less.
Failure to provide	0.6 metre of permeable	landscaping adjac	ent to the interior side lot line.
	: install 0.6 metres of p		ping along the interior side lot
*FINAL DATE TO	COMPLY WITH THIS	NOTICE: OCTOb	er 9, 2022
notice, please cor	ntact me using the infor	mation below. For	estions pertaining to this questions about the Zoning Inquiries@brampton.ca.
If this violation remains without further notice to		date specified abo	ve, legal action will be taken
Signature:		Badge:	775
Officer: Jennife	ir M'Evy	Phone:	905.874.3476
PS-12			

For information or municipal services, please call 3-1-1 in Brampton. We're available 24/7 to serve you.



# ZONING NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE

Address of Violation:	* Barno R	1 60 50 50 0	1) 150 41	
Owner(s):				
Date of Inspection:	algust 8.	20.28		
Posted / Served:	August 8	3000 to hoose	A. M. L	inflex occupa-
The above noted prope amended. An inspection law and is in violation of	n has revealed that	your driveway has bee	Zoning By-law 270-2004 in widened contrary to the	4, as a by-
Driveway width e	xceeds the maximur	n permitted width of	7 2,2 metres	
	: reduce driveway v		metres, or less.	
Action Required	: install 0.6 metres		cent to the interior side kaping along the interior s	
line to parking su				
			be, & Whea	
			uestions pertaining to this requestions about the Zon Inquiries@brampton.ca	
If this violation remains without further notice to	outstanding after I	the date specified ab	ove, legal action will be	taken
Signature:	Q	Badge:	795	
Signature: Jeon J	or Mirwy	Phone:	905, 839, 39	76
PS-12 Ravised: June 9, 2021				

For information or municipal services, please call 3-1-1 in Brampton.

We're available 24/7 to serve you.

(311 Visit us @: www.brampton.ca



#### Corporate Services Enforcement and By-Law Services

# ZONING NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE

Address of Violation		DERAIG-	70			
Address of Vichalion						
Owner(s):			20			
Date of Inspection:		18 Dr	122			manufacture of the second of t
Posted/Served:						
The above noted pro amended. An inspe- law and is in violation	ction has revea	led that your dri	veway has bee	oning By-lav n widened o	v 270-2004 contrary to t	, as he by-
Driveway wid	th exceeds the	maximum perm	itted width of _	7.32 met	res	
	ired: reduce dr					
	1000 to	irettery tricuit to			<b>.</b>	
Action Require to parkin	ilred: install 0.6 g surface.	S metres of pern	neable landscap	oing along th	ne interior s	ide lot
* FINAL DAT	E TO COMPLY	WITH THIS NO	TICE:	16 Sept	27	
notice pleas	ve made the red e contact me u se call 311 or Zi	ising the inform	ation below. F	or question	taining to the	nis a Zoning
If this violation rem without further notice		ng after the dat	e specified ab	ove, legal	action will	oe taker
Signature:	4		Badge:	B7	27	
Officer:	(YLE Sm	1771	Phone:	905	418 5	470
Created December 6, 20	17					

Form PS-09

#### Jennifer McEvoy

PROPERTY STANDARDS OFFICER ENFORCEMENT & BY-LAW SERVICES

**BRAMPTON** 

# Legislative Services Enforcement and By-law Services

#### E OF NON-COMPLIANCE

905.874.3476 905.458.3903 E jennifer.mcevoy@bran

O

-

ennifer.mcevoy@brampton.ca 905.874.2130

	y ka, bram	pun on,	L6P 411
wner(s):			

Date of Inspection: August 8, 2022
Posted (Served:)

The above noted property is zoned Residential and is subject to Zoning By-law 270-2004, as amended. An inspection has revealed that your driveway has been widened contrary to the by-law and is in violation of the following checked sections:

Driveway width exc	ceeds the maximum permitted width of	7.32	metres
Action Required:	reduce driveway width to 7.32	_ metres, or less	

Failure to provide 0.6 metre of permeable landscaping adjacent to the interior side lot line.

Action Required: install 0.6 metres of permeable landscaping along the interior side lot line to parking surface

\*FINAL DATE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE: DI Lober 8, 2022

Once you have made the required changes or have any questions pertaining to this notice, please contact me using the information below. For questions about the Zoning By-law, please call 311 or email Zoning Services at ZoningInquiries@brampton.ca.

this violation remains outstanding after the date specified above, legal action will be taker hout further notice to you

gnature Badge: 775

Office: Jeanular Microry Phone: 905.874.3471

Revised: June 9, 2021

For information or municipal services, please call 3-1-1 in Brampton. We're available 24/7 to serve you.

(339) Visit us O: www.brampton.ca



## ZONING NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE

Address of Violation:	31 BERING RD
Owner(s):	
Date of Inspection:	18 SULY 22
Posted Served:	
amended. An inspection has law and is in violation of the formation of the	zoned Residential and is subject to Zoning By-law 270-2004, as revealed that your driveway has been widened contrary to the by-bllowing checked sections:  ds the maximum permitted width of
	netre of permeable landscaping adjacent to the interior side lot line. tall 0.6 metres of permeable landscaping along the interior side lot
*FINAL DATE TO COM	MPLY WITH THIS NOTICE: 16 SEPT 22
notice, please contact	he required changes or have any questions pertaining to this me using the information below. For questions about the Zoning or email Zoning Services at ZoningInquiries@brampton.ca.
If this violation remains outst without further notice to you.	anding after the date specified above, legal action will be taken
Signature:	5 Badge: <u>B727</u>
Officer: KYLE S	Phone: 205 458 5470
PS-12 Revised: June 9, 2021	

For information or municipal corvices, please call 3-1-1 in Brampton.

We're available 24/7 to serve you.





# **Corporate Services**

Enforcement and By-Law Services

# ZONING NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE

Address of Violation:	8 B	ERINA E	4		
Owner(s):				-	
Date of Inspection:	18	5u 22			
Posted/Served:					
The above noted property is zone amended. An inspection has review and is in violation of the following	ealed that yo	our driveway ha	ct to Zoni as been v	ng By-law 2' videned con	70-2004, as trary to the by-
Driveway width exceeds the	ne maximum	permitted widt	h of _>	32 metres	•
Action required: reduce	driveway wid	Ith to 7.32	metres, o	or less.	
Failure to provide 0.6 met line.	re of permea	ble landscapin	g adjacei	nt to the inte	rior side lot
Action Required: install 0 line to parking surface.	).6 metres of	permeable lar	ndscaping	along the ir	nterior side lot
* FINAL DATE TO COMPL	Y WITH THI	S NOTICE:	16	Sep 27	
Once you have made the r notice, please contact me By-law, please call 311 or	using the in	formation belo	w. For o	ons pertainir luestions ab	ng to this out the Zoning
If this violation remains outstand without further notice to you	ding after the	date specifie	d above	legal action	will be taken
Signature:		Badge	e: _	B727	
Officer: Kyus Sm	171	Phone	e: _	905 458	55470

Created: December 6, 2017 Form PS-09